UNOFFICIAL COPY

\’.'l /_f X Y

A LN

RECDRD}NG REQUESTED BY AND | t“JHJ
WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

Paul, Hastings, Janofsky & Walker LLP .

555 South Flower Street s HRETE RES G $40.50
Twenty-Third Floor SRR AL %ﬁ arﬁ’Jr;:ﬁmm:m(
Los Angeles, California 90071 \de:anp SR AT L
Attention: Toshiyuki Arai, Esqg. ’ B

AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
MORTGAGE AND SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Ame¢ndment to Amended and Restated Mortgage
and Security Agreement’ {this "Amendment")} is5 made as of
January 10, 1997, by and between SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, an Illinnis limited partnership ("Mortgagor™"},
and THE TOKAI BANX, LIMIT:U, a banking corporation organized
under the laws of Japan, acting by and through its Los
Angeles Agency ("Mortgagee").

CITalLs

A. Mortgagee, on the one hand, and Mortgagor,
Shuwa Investments Corporation ("SIC"}, (Shuwa Corporation of (£
Chicago and Shuwa Wacker Corporation, on.he other hand,
have entered into that certain Amended and-pPegtated Secured
Credit Agreement dated as of January 11, 1995 {Lhe “Credit
Agreement®) pursuant to which the Mortgagee‘’s loan to SIC
made in 1988 in the principal sumn of Twenty-One Miilion
{$21,000,000) (the "Loan") was amended and restated: .~ All
capitalized terms used herein and not otherwise defineq
herein shall have the meaning set forth in the Credit
Agreement .

B. The Loan is evidenced by that certain Amended
and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated January 11, 1996
made by SIC, as maker, in favor of Mortgagee in the original
principal face amount of $21,000,000 (the "Note") and is
secured by that certain Amended and Restated Mortgage and
Security Agreement dated as of January 11, 1996 for the
benefit of Mortgagee, which was recorded on February 29,
1996, as Instrument No. 96158389 in the Recorder’s Office of
Cook County, State of Illinois {the "Mortgage"). The
Mortgage encumbers certain real property {the "Property")
located in the County of Cook, State of 1llinois, more




UNOFFICIAL COPY

¥
o0
7
)
=)
vt
™
op]




UNOFFICIAL COPY

particularly described on Exhibit "A" attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference.

C. Concurrently herewith, Mortgagor and Mortgagee
are amending the Credit Agreement pursuant to that certain

Amendment to Amended and Restated Secured Credit Agreement
dated as of even date herewith (the "Amendment te Credit
Agreement") and the Note pursuant to that certain Amendment
to Amended and Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of
even_date herewith (the "Amendment to Note®).

D. The parties now desire that the Mortgage, as
amended below, shall secure the Credit Agreement, as amended
by the Amondment to Credit Agreement, the Note, as amended
by the Amendment to Note and the lecan which they evidence.

NOW, - THEREFORE, for good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are

hereby acknowledged, Mortgagee and Mortgagor agree as
follows:

1. The term "Credit Agreement" contained in

Section 1 of the Mortgage is hereby deleted in its entirety
and replaced by the followirng:

"Credit Agreement shall wged that certain Amended
and Restated Secured Credit-Agreement dated as of
January 11, 1996, as amended Ly that certain
Amendment to Amended and Restat:d Secured Credit
Agreement dated as of January 10, (1937 and as may
be further amended, mcdified, suppiensnted or
reaffirmed from time to time."

2. The term "Environmental Agreemenc, and
Indemnity" contained in Section 1 of the Mortgage.is hereby
deleted in its entirety and replaced by the following.

"Environmental Agreement and Indemnity shall meanp
that certain Amended and Restated Environmental
Agreement and Indemnity dated as of January 11,
1996, as reaffirmed by that certain Reaffirmation
of Amended and Restated Environmental Agreement
and Indemnity dated as of January 10, 1997 and as
may be further reaffirmed from time to time."

1, The term "Loan Documenkts" contained in

Section 1 of the Mortgage is hereby deleted in its entirety
and replaced by the following:

cgIcOTL6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

"Loan Documents shall mean the Note, the Credit
Agreement, the Mortgage, the Euvironmental
Agreement and Indemnity, the Lease Assignment, the
Intercreditor Agreement, financing statements and
any and all other instruments collateral thereto,
as may be amended, modified, supplemented or
reaffirmed from time to time."

4, The term "Note" contained in Section 1 of the
Mortoage is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced by
the fzllowing:

"Nerce shall mean that certain Amended and Restated
SecuisC Promissory Note dated January 11, 1986 in
the original principal amount of $21,000,000
executed Dv SIC to the order of Mortgagee, as
amended by rhat certain Amendment to Amended and
Restated Secured Promissory Note dated as of
January 10, 1997, as may be further amended,
modified, supplemented or reaffirmed from time to
time."

5. Mortgagor shall reimburse Mortgagee on demand
for all of Mortgagee's experses incurred in connection with
the negotiation, preparation, (erecution, delivery,
modification and administration of the Mortgage as amended
by this Amendment, the Credit Agreeanent, the Note, and any
and all other documents, respectively, as may be amended,
required or deemed appropriate by Mortaagee in its sole
discretion in connection herewith and therewith, including,
without limitation, financing statements aund certificates,
and any amendments, extensions, renewals, replacements or
restatements thereto. Such expenses shall include, without
limitation, (a) searches, filing, recording and title
endorsement fees and (b} actual attorneys’ fees and costs of
counsel for Mortgagee.

6. This Amendment shall become effective onlv
upon recordation in the Cfficial Records of Cook County,
Illinois.

7. BXcept as expressly amended herein, the
Mortgage and all other terms and conditions thereof shall
remain in full Eorce and effect, and Mortgagor and Mortgagee
hereby confirm and rarify each of the provisions of the
Mortgage as so amended.

8. This Amendment may be executed in any number
of counterparts, each of which when 80 executed shall be
deemed to be an original and the same agreement.

-3-

cg9L0¥L6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Mortgagee and Mortgagor have
executed this Amendment as of the day first written above.

MORTGAGOR :

SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, an
Illinois limited partnership
By: SHUWA CORPORATION OF CHICAGO,

its general partner

o e ]

By: _ e
Name: # Takhji Kobayashi
Title:

President

MORTGAGEE:

THE TOKAI BANK, LIMITED, a banking

rorporation organized under the laws of

Jdapan, acting by and through its Los
Angeles Agency

_.,,‘ . ",_
BY H _ g _ r“‘”:.c-,f:"“/‘i'—( \__ “'__-:l/-. ’/( _r_,’-__—"'
Name: = 77

[

Title: MASAHIKO SAITO
" z‘.)g . t*,_n“'."tﬂ[ |G[ANAC;FH

cg9r0TLE




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT No. §807

State of _ (Al Wi falys

County of LS Ariny i)

I o e P e Y

On Jhwigmes B 1 4Y before me, Y ST AR I LT N PR Y e
/ DATE PAME. DILE OF DFFICER - £.G., "JANE DOG, HOTARY PUBLICT

personally appeared __TAY 4 T s v AL TR - : '

NAME(S] OF SIGNERLS)

E’fpersonally known to me -OR ~ [_] proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
to be the persons) whose name(s)1s/are
subscribed to the within instrument and ac-
knowledged to me that fig/shefthey- executed
the same in thsfhe;#he;r authorized
capacityties), and that by (histher/their
signature(s) on the instrument the person{sy,
or the entity upon behalf of which the

a .
] TR CHISING Df FALCG ! personis) acted. executed the instrument,
SR IAL 3 x

N COMM. # 1026046
~:} Netary Public — Californic i
. LO5 ANGELES COUNTY WITNESS my hand and official seal.
* My Comm. Expires MAY 8. 1998

e e ot o e et e

G

," .l - Vu .
l“’b""l‘:‘"\"".[’.—“\l;l ‘./’\\ P
SIGNATURE OF NOTARY

masesssssesssneemessssssn O PTIONAL

Though the data below is not required by law, it may prove vatuable (o persansrelving on the document and could prevent
frauduient reattachment of ihis form.

CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER DESCRIPTIGN G ATTACHED DOCUMENT

D INDIVIDUAL APAE Lo T T, AR R T ,1_\ NI
ECOF\'PORATE OFFICEA NSRRIV GE ¥ T SR At L‘

--_.(‘_._'.‘ \,;:ﬁlf\

TITLE OR TYPE OF ror.JMENT
!JTLE{S/
[ PARTNER(S) {_] umTeD
(] GEnERAL - 4 Fai3)
C1 ATTORNEY-IN-FAGT NUMBEH OF PAGES
(2 TRUSTEES)
GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR
Domwen____ gy e R
DATE OF DOCUMENT

e A e e e P el o ol ear o D e g P b

e ,.—::f.z:f..«:-—:.-»-

SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:
NAME OF PERSGN(S) OR ENTITYUES) T YhrA) FVIE L T

-

THEA Ey GECeT Lo L VIV LT SIGNER(S) OTHER THAN NAMED ABOVE

LA I AT T J-/'j-—: g

e e e e e e e e e e et e e e o e e e el s e ol e e ot e e e o e P P o))

©1993 NATIONAL NCTARY ASSOCIATION « 8236 Rommel Ave., P.O. Box 7184 « Canoga Park, LA 91300-7184




UNOFFICAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXHIBIT "A"

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

PARCEL 1:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN AT AND BELOW THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET
ABOVE.CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNiNG AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE OF
NORTH CLAPX STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 4 AND 5 IN
SAID BLCC¥ .2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS

OCCUPIED; WHFICE

NORTH ALONG TdE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A
DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED LINE 2-DISTANCE OF 134.10 FEET; THENCE SOUTH
ALONG 2 LINE 134.10 FELT EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE EAST
LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 305.09 FEET TO
A POINT ON THE NORTH LINL ©F SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED;
THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 134.15 FZIET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALSO:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN-Ur CHICAGO IMN SECTION %,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF (THZ THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLAN OF +50.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED &5 TCLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE fa4ST LINE OF
NORTH CLARK STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT> 4 AND 5
IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGC RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NOKTI1 L
STREET A DISTANCE OF 300.43 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT ZNGLES
TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF 136.10 FEET; THEICE
SOUTH ALONG A LINE 136.10 FEET EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE
EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET
T0 B POINT OF THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 136.18 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING,
IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

FASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS
DESCRIBED IN THE EASEMENT AND OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF
JBENUARY 14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT
NUMBER 86025944 MADE BY AND BETWEEN, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1, 1986 AND KNOWN AS

sg8C0TL6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JUNE 29, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
1041902, OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC., LASALLE NATIONAL BANX, AS
TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMBER 20, 1985 AND
KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 11033% AND THE JDC~TISHMAN, CHICAGO
HOTEL COMPANY, AS AMENDED BY FIRST AMENDMENT TO EASEMENT AND
OPERATING AGREEMENT DATED AUGUST 23, 1989 AND RECORDED AUGUST
24, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 88384561 MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 109495, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 104102, LASALLE
NATJONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 112420, QUAKER
TOWER PARTNERSHIP, BCE DEVELOPMENT PROFERTIES, INC., LASALLE
NATIONZLL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 110339 AND JDC
CHICAGO ~HOTEL LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, OVER, UNDER AND UPON
PORTIONS CrTHE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BZ.CCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORYDb, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AT AND LELOW THE HORIZONTAYL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET
ABOVE CHICAGO CITY [ATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT JF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSG-BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NONTE LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG ‘TEZ NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET TO A POINT ON A
LINE 134.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED- AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NCRiH CLARK STREET; THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSC BEING THE EAST FACE OF
AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL 2ND)ITS NORTHERLY AND
SOUTHERLY EXTENSION THEREOF) A DISTANCE OF 505.09 FEET; THENCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED T.iME A DISTANCE OF
187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAIR NORTH DEARBOCRN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF \SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THRDPOINT OF
BEGINNING;

AND

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AT THE ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE OF +50.00 FEET
ABOVE CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT TKE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185,48 FEET TC A POINT ON A

SKSTOTL




UNOFFICIAL COPY

LINE 136.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET, THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THENCE EAST
AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
186.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH
DEARBORN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING, IN CQOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCET, 3:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS
DESCRIEEL .IN THE PARKING AGREEMENT DATED AS OF JANUARY 14,
1986 AND RSCORDED JANUARY 12, 1966 AS DOCUMENT NO. B6025945
MADE BY AND PETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST AGREEMENT DATED SEPTEMEER 20, 1885 AND KNOWN AS TRUST
NUMBER 110339, THE JDC~TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY, LASALLE
NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MARCH 1,
1985 AND KNOWN AS’ TRUST NUMBER 109495, OXFORD PROPERTIES,
INC., AND LASALLE UATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST
AGREEMENT DATED JUNE (2f, 1981 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER
104102, OVER, ACROSS, UNLCEF. 4ND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FOLLOWING
DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL-TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 IR5T OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, AT AND BELOW THE HORIZORYhI PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM, BOUNDED AND DESUKIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION QF THE WEST LINE QF
NORTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSCG BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
8 IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE -CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE Cr SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 187.48 FEET 1C ‘A POINT ON A
LINE 134.10 FEET EAST (AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLFG; OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREXT: THENCE
NORTH ALONG SAID LINE (SAID LINE ALSCO BEING THE EAST FuCE OF
AN EXISTING CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL AND ITS NORTHERLY 'AND
SOUTRERLY EXTENSION THERECF) A DISTANCE OF 305.0% FEET; THMCE
EAST AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
187.37 FEET TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NCRTH DEARBORN
STREET; THENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF BSAID NORTH
DEARBCRN STREET A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF

BEGINNING;

AND
THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL

SS3L07L6




UNOFFICIAL COPY




UNOFFICIAL COPY

MERIDIAN, AT AND ABOVE THE HORIZONTAL PLANE +50.00 FEET ABOVE
CHICAGO CITY DATUM BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF
NCRTH DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOTS 1 AND
& IN SAID BLOCK 2) AND THE NORTH LINE OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST ALONG THE NORTH LINE OF SAID CHICAGO
RIVER, AS OCCUPIED, A DISTANCE OF 185.48 FEET TO A POCINT ON A
LINE 136.10 FEET EAST (AS MEARSURED AT RIGHT ANGLES) OF AND
PARALLEL WITH THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET; THENCE
NORTI« ALONG SAID LINE A DISTANCE OF 305.16 FEET; THEKCE EAST
AT RICIUT ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE A DISTANCE OF
185.37 FFFT TO A POINT ON THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH DEARBORN
STREET; /IEENCE SOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF BSAID NORTH
DEARBORN STRFET, A DISTANCE OF 311.60 FEET TO THE POINT OF
BEGINNING.

PARCEL 4

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TC AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, AS
DESCRIBED IN THE GRANT OF AUTOMOBILE ACCESS EASEMENT DATED
AUGUST 23, 1988 AND RECORDPED AUGUST 24, 1988 AS DOCUMENT
88384566 MADE BY ARD BETWELpn LASALLE NATIONAL BANK, AS TRUSTEE
UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED JOUNT 29, 1961 AND KNOWK AS TRUST
NUMBER 104102 (THE GRANTOR) 72D SHUWA RIVERFRONT LIMITED
PARTNERSHIP, AN ILLINOIS LIMITED  PARTNERSHIP, OVER, ACROSS,
UNDER AND UPON PORTIONS OF THE FULLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TOWN.-GF¥ CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 392 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF (THI. THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN, BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINHING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE EAST LINE CF NORTH CLARK
STREET (ALSO BEING THE WEST LINE OF LOT 5 IN SAID'ELOCK 2} AND
TRE SOUTH LINE OF WEST KINZIE STREET (ALSC BEING THE NORTH
LINE OF LOTS 5 THROUGH 8, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN SAID BLOCK 2);
THENCE EAST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID WEST KINZIE STREET A
DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF NCORTH DEZRBORN
STREET; THENCE GSOUTH ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORIH
DEARBORN STREET (ALSO BEING THE EAST LINE OF LOT 3 IN SAID
BLOCK 2) A DISTANCE OF 178.60 FEET TO A POINT 311.60 FEET
NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID WEST LINE OF NORTH DEARBORN
STREET) OF THE CHICAGO RIVER, AS OCCUPIED; THENCE WEST &
DISTANCE OF 321.47 FEET TO A POINT OF THE EAST LINE OF SAID
NORTH CLARK STREET 300.43 FEET NORTH (AS MEASURED ALONG SAID
EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET) OF SAID CHICAGC RIVER, AS
OCCUPIED; THENCE NORTH ALONG THE EAST LINE OF SAID NORTH CLARK
STREET A DISTANCE OF 177.86 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING.

S59t801Lo




UNOFFICIAL COPY

PARCEL 5:

EASEMENT APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1, OF
THE PARKING FACILITY FOR USE AND ENJOYMENT AS A GARAGE, AS
DESCRIBED IN ARTICLE III OF PARKING AGREEMENT DATED JANUARY
14, 1986 AND RECORDED JANUARY 21, 1986 AS DOCUMENT 86025545
MADE BY AND BETWEEN LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER
TRUST NUMEER 110339, THE JDC-TISHMAN CHICAGO HOTEL COMPANY,
LASALLE NATIONAL BANK AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST NUMBER 1094632,
OXFORD PROPERTIES, INC., AND LASALLE NATIONAL BANX, AS TRUSTEE
UNDET _TRUSTEE NUMBER 104102, OVER THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED

LAND:

THAT PART Cf BLOCK 2 IN ORIGINAL TCOWN OF CHICAGO IN SECTION 9,
TOWNSHIP 39 MORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL
MERIDIAN BOUNDED AND DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THI POINT OF INTERSECTION OF THE SOUTH LINE OF
WEST KINZIE STREET  (AT-SO BEING THE NORTH LINE OF LOTS 5, 6, 7
AND 8 IN SAID BLOCK 2} AND THE EAST LINE OF NORTH CLARK STREET
(ALSO BEING THE WEST LAME OF LOTS 4 AND 5 IN SAID BLOCK 2);
THENCE S5OUTH 0 DEGREES WEST ALONG SAID EAST LINE OF NORTH
CLARK STREET A DISTANCE OF 241.58 FEET; THENCE EAST AT RIGHT
ANGLES TO THE LAST DESCRIBED LINE, HAVING A BEARING OF SOQUTH
90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE <©F-135.02 FEET TO A POINT OF
BEGINNING, SAID POINT BEING THL "INSIDE FACE OF THE GARAGE
WALL; THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED Lil%E3 ARE MEASURED ALONG THE
INSIDE FACE OF SAID GARAGE WALL; THEMCTE SOUTH 50 DEGREES EAST
A DISTANCE OF 3.05 FEET; THENCE SCUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 1.35 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGRIES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 10.47 FEET; THENCE NORTH O DEGREES EAST 2 DISTANCE OF 4.985
FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCF.OF 36.71 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 138 .2 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 30 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 12.69 FEEY; (THENCE SOUTH
0 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 67.46 FEET; THERCE-NORTH 90
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 16.86 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 0 DEGREES
WEST A DISTANCE OF 7.14 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 19.22 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 6.05 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 7c.84
FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 26.16 FEET;
THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE OF 2.01 FEET; THENCE
NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A D1STANCE OF 27.09 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90
DEGREES WEST A DISTANCE OF 1.99 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES
EAST A DISTANCE OF 143.53 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 90 DEGREES EAST
A DISTANCE OF 2.02 FEET; THENCE NORTH ¢ DEGREES EAST A
DISTANCE OF 14.44 FEET; THENCE NORTH 90 DEGREES WEST A
DISTANCE OF 1.96 FEET; THENCE NORTH 0 DEGREES EAST A DISTANCE
OF 12.95 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY,
ILLINOIS.

Bormamtnt How Mo 17-04 405 - cole

A . ‘ o | " ) .v )
Addeess of preperty. 331 w0 Clart Steeck
Clhicaqo, e

Ss3£0TL6




